1969 Assembly Bill 268

Date published: May 15, 1969

CHAPTER 26, LAWS OF 1969

- AN ACT to create 36.47 of the statutes, relating to requiring permission for certain persons to be on public university campuses.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

36.47 of the statutes is created to read:

36.47 REQUIRING PERMISSION FOR PRESENCE ON CAMPUS. Any person who is convicted of any crime involving danger to property or persons as a result of conduct by him which obstructs or seriously impairs activities run or authorized by a state institution of higher education under this chapter or ch. 37, and who, as a result of such conduct, is in a state of suspension or expulsion from the institution, and who enters property of that institution without permission of the administrative head of the institution or his designee with 2 years, may for each such offense be fined not more than \$500 or imprisoned not more than 6 months, or both. Approved May 8, 1969.